TARIFF DISTRIBUTION

FILE PACKAGE NO.: MS-18-0041

DATE:		August 1, 2018		
STATE:		MISSISSIPPI		
EFFECTIVE DATE:		08/01/2018		
TYPE OF DISTRIBUTION:		Approved		
PURPOSE:	Increase Residence Line Connection Charge (Additional Line) Charge			

TARIFF SECTION G004 **PAGE NUMBER** 4.0.1 PAGE REVISION
0011

A4.3.1 Rates and Charges

EFFECTIVE: August 1, 2018

A4. SERVICE CHARGES

A4.3 Schedule of Charges for Connecting or Changing Service

1 1101		D	D	USOC
	Line Connection Channel	Residence	Business	USOC
А.	Line Connection Charge			
	 Applies per exchange access line, trunk, ESSX-1 NAR or ESSX service, Digital ESSX service, Centrex, MultiServ service, MultiServ PLUS service, and BellSouth Centrex service main station line. 			
	(a) First Line, per customer request	\$49.00	\$75.00	NA
	(b) Additional Line, each	49.00	75.00	NA
В.	Line Change Charge			
	 Applies per exchange access line, trunk, ESSX-1 NAR or ESSX service, Digital ESSX service, Centrex, MultiServ service, MultiServ PLUS service, and BellSouth Centrex service main station line. 			
	(a) First Line, per customer request	35.00	48.00	NA
	(b) Additional Line (each)	35.00	48.00	NA
C.	Secondary Service Charge			
	1. Applies per customer request			
	(a) Each	9.95	18.00	NA
D.	Premises Work Charge			
	1. First 15-minute increment or fraction thereof			
	(a) Per increment	23.00	24.00	NA
	2. Each additional 15-minute increment or fraction thereof			
	(a) Per increment	9.00	9.00	NA

A4.4 Service Expediting Charge

A4.4.1 General

- **A.** When the customer requests that service be provided in advance of normal service intervals, and the Company can comply, a service expediting charge will apply per request per exchange in addition to all other service and installation charges normally applicable.
- **B.** If the Company commits to an expedited service date and then fails to meet the commitment, the customer shall not be responsible for the Service Expediting Charge and the Company shall have no further liability to the customer for its failure to meet the commitment.
- C. These charges do not apply to Primary Rate ISDN. See Section A42 for charges that apply.

A4.4.2 Charges

		Nonrecurring		
		Charge	USOC	
(a)	Simple	\$ 25.00	NA	
(b)	Complex	75.00	NA	
(c)	Special Services	300.00	NA	

A4.5 Reserved for Future Use